

# PUBLIC NOTICE OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION



### 2025 HUD Funding Availability Application Workshops

The Clayton County Office of Grants Administration will be hosting its 2025 Application Workshops for the County's HUD-funded grant initiatives, which include the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) programs and Home Investment Partnership (HOME). This process is open to county departments; local municipalities in cooperation agreement with Clayton County; nonprofits groups and local businesses serving low- and -moderate income households and/or communities within Clayton County.

## APPLICANTS <u>MUST</u> ATTEND ONE OF THE VIRTUAL WORKSHOPS: Attendance is Mandatory to Apply

#### **County Departments Only**

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: <u>January 6, 2025 10:00 AM</u> Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: 2025 HUD Funding Availability Application Workshop

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_1ISbrTXXSvWadL1LL4vDIA

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

#### **Municipalities & Non-Profits**

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: <u>January 6, 2025 02:00 PM</u> Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: 2025 HUD Funding Availability Application Workshop

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN Ji0ejX XSgu4QrlGmFxO3Q

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

#### **All Interested Applicants**

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: <u>January 7, 2025 10:00 AM</u> Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: 2025 HUD Funding Availability Application Workshop

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN KHRSN7ISaSE0iszhyGXwg

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

For more information, please visit website: www.hud.claytoncountyga.gov or contact: linda.boswell@claytoncountyga.gov or ashley.patterson@claytoncountyga.gov

Americans with Disabilities Act [ADA] and Section 504 - Rehabilitation Act of 1973

Clayton County does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission, access to, treatment, or employment in, its programs or activities. Any requests for reasonable accommodations required by individuals to fully participate in any open meeting, program, or activity of the Clayton County Office of Grants Administration by contacting <a href="mailto:linda.boswell@claytoncountyga.gov">linda.boswell@claytoncountyga.gov</a>